

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY GOVERNMENT

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

March 25, 2022

The Honorable Calvin S. Hawkins, II Chair Prince George's County Council Wayne K. Curry Building Largo, Maryland 20774

Dear Chair Hawkins:

It is my pleasure to submit to you and the County Council the appointment of Mr. Dewayne Hudson to the Board of Registration for Building Contractors for Prince George's County. Primarily responsible for the administration of building contractor licenses to commercial and residential builders within Prince George's County. This Board also establishes regulations that cover the granting, renewal, denial and revocation of building contractor licenses.

Mr. Dewayne Hudson, a resident of New Carrollton, is a dedicated construction and facilities manager with over twelve (12) years of experience overseeing building maintenance, construction, and repairs for government agencies. His career began as a Foreman and now serves as the Construction Project Manager for Children's National Hospital. Mr. Hudson organized and facilitated the complete construction process for all managed developments from planning through delivery in Prince George's County. He also supervised the completion of four (4) large healthcare projects in Prince George's County and the District of Columbia.

Mr. Hudson possesses core competencies such as, but not limited to: Project Management, Construction Supervision, Facilities Management, Building Inspections, and Electrical Repairs. He received his Bachelor of Science degree from Washington Adventist University and Certification in Quality Control Construction Manager by the United States (U.S.) Army Corps of Engineers.

Pursuant to Sections 322 and 504 of the Charter and Section 2-253.08, of the Prince George's County Code, I am appointing the following individual to the Board of Registration for Building Contractors:

Mr. Dewayne Hudson

Appointment/Industry Member

Replacing: Vacant

Term Expiration: 6/30/2025

The Honorable Calvin S. Hawkins March 25, 2022 Page 2

Attached for the County Council's consideration is the Appointee Data Form and resume for the appointee. His Financial Disclosure Statement has been transmitted to the Clerk of the Council. Your favorable consideration of this appointment is appreciated. If I may provide you with any additional information, please contact me or Ms. Miriam L. Brewer, Appointments Liaison on (301) 952-4136.

Sincerely,

Angela D. Alsobrooks County Executive

Angela Alsobrooks

Attachments

cc: Members of the County Council
Robert J. Williams, Council Administrator
Donna J. Brown, Clerk of the Council
Rhonda L. Weaver, County Attorney